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PARK AND RECREATION COMMISSION

Roster
Attendance Report

RECOMMENDATION:

March 1, 2016, Recruitment

Reappoint Joseph Feola to the Citywide seat through 2020

Ward 1

Ike Anyakora
Briana Cardenas
John G. Ernsberger
Richard A. Naggar
Octavio Rojas
Ronald D. Scott

Ward 2

Rod Ballance
Albert Davis, Sr.
Lisa Diggs

Kevin D. Foust
Lana J. Haddad
Daniel Hantman
Daniel Heiss
Robert T. Lennox
Wayne G. McNamee
Rogelio V. Morales
Joseph P. Myers
Ruben Rasso
Gary A. Ringrose
Robert L. Scott
Ruthan G. Smith
Carlyle Tennis

Joseph R. Victorian-White

Ward 3

Diane M. Clark
Amanda J. Duran
John P. luey
Robert C. Mease
Robert M. Righter
Michael Scarano
Selena J. Wilson

Ward 4

Joseph Feola
Matt Friedlander
Bob Garcia
Sarah L. McEntee
Aura S. Moreno
Mo Roberson
Chris Thompson

Ward 5

Laurie M. Buswell
Elaine E. Carman
Gary M. Cunningham
James H. Gilbert

Ward 6
None

Ward 7
Bonnie L. Poulsen
Richard T. Rogers



Updated 11/18/2015

Citizens wishing to leave messages for any of the 9 Commission members may call

Mayra Ocampo at 826-2055.

Chairperson - Rebecca A. Whatley
Vice Chairperson - Barry Johnson

MEMBER

Joseph Feola

Rebecca A. Whatley
M. Todd Rounds
Julia L. Lyles

Barry Johnson

Amy C. Cardullo

John M. Venegas

Luz Negron

Walter H. Elliot

*Second full term

WARD

Citywide
(Ward 4)

1
4
6
7
3

Citywide
(Ward 4)

2

5
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TERM BEGAN

PARK AND RECREATION COMMISSION Charter - Section 809; Code - Chapter
15.08; 0-4978 (82.10.010), O-5100 (815.08.010, 020, 030), ©O-6786 (82.10.010),
0-6840 (82.10.020), O-6974 (82.10.010), O-7200 (82.10.010) and O-7224
(82.10.010). (Meetings: 1st Monday after 1st Tuesday of each month at 6:30
p.m., throughout the community)

TERM EXPIRES

05-05-2015

03-05-2013

07-23-2013

04-16-2013

04-16-2013

05-06-2014

03-01-2014

08-13-2013

03-01-2015

03-01-2016

03-01-2017

03-01-2017

03-01-2017

03-01-2017

03-01-2018

03-01-2018

03-01-2019*

03-01-2019



City of Riverside

Boards and Commissions

Attendance Report

January 1, 2015 through October 31, 2015

Board/Commission members shall make every effort to notify the Chairperson or his/her designee no later than 24 hours prior to
any regular meeting of his/her intent not to attend said meeting. A member’s inability to provide 24 hours advance notice shall
not preclude the Board/Commission from exercising its discretion to excuse said absence as outlined in Section 805 of the City
Charter. The term of any member of the Board/Commission shall expire and the position vacated subject to either of the
following conditions: (a) he or she is absent unexcused from three consecutive regular meetings of the board/commission; or
(b) he or she is absent, whether excused or unexcused, from more than one-third of the regularly scheduled meetings in any

calendar year. Effective 5-6-14

PARK AND RECREATION COMMISSION

MEMBER warp | WEETINGS | Apsences | TERM | TERM_
HELD
Joseph Feola Citywide - 4 6 1-1 5/5/15 3/1/16
Rebecca A. Whatley 1 10 3-B, 1-L 3/5/13 3/1/17
M. Todd Rounds 4 10 4-B, 1-E, 7/23/13 3/1/17
Julia L. Lyles 6 10 ]ill_ 4/16/13 3/1/17
Barry Johnson 7 10 1-L 4/16/13 3/1/17
Amy C. Cardullo 3 10 2-E 5/6/14 3/1/18
John M. Venegas Citywide - 4 10 2-E, 1-UE 3/1/14 3/1/18
Luz Negron 2 10 1-UE 8/13/13 | 3/1/19*
Walter H. Elliot 5 8 0 3/1/15 3/1/19

# OF ABSENCES DUE TO BUSINESS - B, ILLNESS - I, VACATION - V
# OF OTHER ABSENCES, EXCUSED - E, UNEXCUSED - UE
# OF TIMES, LATE - L, OR LEFT EARLY - LE

*second full term




