PARK AND RECREATION COMMISSION

March 1, 2016, Recruitment

PAGE

Roster

Attendance Report

RECOMMENDATION:

Reappoint Joseph Feola to the Citywide seat through 2020

<u>PAGE</u>

Ward 1

Ike Anyakora
Briana Cardenas
John G. Ernsberger
Richard A. Naggar
Octavio Rojas
Ronald D. Scott

Ward 2

Rod Ballance Albert Davis, Sr. Lisa Diggs Kevin D. Foust Lana J. Haddad Daniel Hantman **Daniel Heiss** Robert T. Lennox Wayne G. McNamee Rogelio V. Morales Joseph P. Myers Ruben Rasso Gary A. Ringrose Robert L. Scott Ruthan G. Smith Carlyle Tennis

Joseph R. Victorian-White

Ward 3

Diane M. Clark Amanda J. Duran John P. Iuey Robert C. Mease Robert M. Righter Michael Scarano Selena J. Wilson

PAGE

Ward 4

Joseph Feola Matt Friedlander Bob Garcia Sarah L. McEntee Aura S. Moreno Mo Roberson

Chris Thompson

Ward 5

Laurie M. Buswell Elaine E. Carman Gary M. Cunningham James H. Gilbert

Ward 6 None

Ward 7

Bonnie L. Poulsen Richard T. Rogers



PARK AND RECREATION COMMISSION Charter - Section 809; Code - Chapter 15.08; O-4978 (§2.10.010), O-5100 (§15.08.010, 020, 030), O-6786 (§2.10.010), O-6840 (§2.10.020), O-6974 (§2.10.010), O-7200 (§2.10.010) and O-7224 (§2.10.010). (Meetings: 1st Monday after 1st Tuesday of each month at 6:30 p.m., throughout the community)

Citizens wishing to leave messages for any of the 9 Commission members may call Mayra Ocampo at 826-2055.

Chairperson - Rebecca A. Whatley Vice Chairperson - Barry Johnson

MEMBER	WARD	TERM BEGAN	TERM EXPIRES
Joseph Feola	Citywide (Ward 4)	05-05-2015	03-01-2016
Rebecca A. Whatley	1	03-05-2013	03-01-2017
M. Todd Rounds	4	07-23-2013	03-01-2017
Julia L. Lyles	6	04-16-2013	03-01-2017
Barry Johnson	7	04-16-2013	03-01-2017
Amy C. Cardullo	3	05-06-2014	03-01-2018
John M. Venegas	Citywide (Ward 4)	03-01-2014	03-01-2018
Luz Negron	2	08-13-2013	03-01-2019*
Walter H. Elliot	5	03-01-2015	03-01-2019

^{*}Second full term

City of Riverside Boards and Commissions

Attendance Report

January 1, 2015 through October 31, 2015

Board/Commission members shall make every effort to notify the Chairperson or his/her designee no later than 24 hours prior to any regular meeting of his/her intent not to attend said meeting. A member's inability to provide 24 hours advance notice shall not preclude the Board/Commission from exercising its discretion to excuse said absence as outlined in Section 805 of the City Charter. The term of any member of the Board/Commission shall expire and the position vacated subject to either of the following conditions: (a) he or she is absent unexcused from three consecutive regular meetings of the board/commission; or (b) he or she is absent, whether excused or unexcused, from more than one-third of the regularly scheduled meetings in any calendar year. Effective 5-6-14

PARK AND RECREATION COMMISSION

MEMBER	WARD	TOTAL # OF MEETINGS HELD	ABSENCES	TERM BEGAN	TERM EXPIRES
Joseph Feola	Citywide - 4	6	1-I	5/5/15	3/1/16
Rebecca A. Whatley	1	10	3-B, 1-L	3/5/13	3/1/17
M. Todd Rounds	4	10	4-B, 1-E, 1-L	7/23/13	3/1/17
Julia L. Lyles	6	10	1-l	4/16/13	3/1/17
Barry Johnson	7	10	1-L	4/16/13	3/1/17
Amy C. Cardullo	3	10	2-E	5/6/14	3/1/18
John M. Venegas	Citywide - 4	10	2-E, 1-UE	3/1/14	3/1/18
Luz Negron	2	10	1-UE	8/13/13	3/1/19*
Walter H. Elliot	5	8	0	3/1/15	3/1/19

[#] OF ABSENCES DUE TO BUSINESS - B, ILLNESS - I, VACATION - V

[#] OF OTHER ABSENCES, EXCUSED - E, UNEXCUSED - UE

[#] OF TIMES, LATE - L, OR LEFT EARLY - LE